CH \$65.00 380279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371232 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brunswick Square, LLC		01/29/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&B Franchise Group, LLC	
Street Address:	318 South US Highway 1, Suite 201	
City:	Jupiter	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33477	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3802790	B&B BURGER & BEER JOINT	
Registration Number:	4829807	B&B BURGER AND BEER JOINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237858295

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Patricia P. LinerSIGNATURE:/Patricia P. Liner/DATE SIGNED:01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BB Burger Assignment#page1.tif source=BB Burger Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0895

900352349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brunswick Square, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a business address at 1531 Lake Creek Road, Edwards, CO 81632 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, B&B Franchise Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at 318 South US Highway 1, Suite 201, Jupiter, FL 33477 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademarks.

BRUNSWICK SQUARE, LLC

Name: Tony L. Hannan

Title: Manager

Dated: January 29, 2016

13947285v2

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
B&B BURGER AND BEER JOINT	4829807	10/13/2015
B&B BURGER & BEER JOINT & DESIGN	3802790	6/15/2010

Other Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark/Trademark Application	Country	Registration No./Application No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
B&B BURGER AND BEER JOINT & DESIGN	Republic of South Africa	2010/23091	10/7/2010
B&B BURGER & BEER JOINT & DESIGN	Canada	1566862	02/27/2012

13947285v2

RECORDED: 01/29/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0897